Santa Clara – Civil	APP 00			
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NO.: 110346	APP-00			
NAME: Steven G. Churchwell	FOR COURT USE ONLY			
FIRM NAME: Churchwell White LLP	Electronically Filed			
STREET ADDRESS: 1414 K Street, 3rd Floor	by Superior Court of CA,			
CITY: Sacramento STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 95814	County of Santa Clara,			
TELEPHONE NO.: 916.468.0945 FAX NO.: 916.468.0951	on 8/15/2018 3:42 PM			
E-IMAIL ADDRESS. Steve@churchweiiwnite.com				
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Defendant City of Santa Clara  Reviewed By: R. Walker				
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	Case #17CV319862			
STREET ADDRESS: 191 N. First Street  MAILING ADDRESS:	Envelope: 1839423			
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Jose 95113				
BRANCH NAME: Downtown Superior Court				
DI AINTIEC/DETITIONED, I adama V				
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Ladonna Yumori-Kaku, et al.				
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: City of Santa Clara				
× NOTICE OF APPEAL CROSS-APPEAL	CASE NUMBER:			
(UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE)	17-CV-319862			
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 or APP-009E) for the has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed were the complete of the complete				
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): the City of Santa Clara				
appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (d	late): July 24, 2018			
Judgment after jury trial	,			
▼ Judgment after court trial				
Default judgment				
Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion				
Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583	3 360, or 583 430			
Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer	2.000, 01 000. 100			
An order after judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(2)				
An order or judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(3)–(13)				
Other (describe and specify code section that authorizes this appeal):				
2. For cross-appeals only:				
a. Date notice of appeal was filed in original appeal:				
b. Date superior court clerk mailed notice of original appeal:				
c. Court of Appeal case number (if known):				
6. Court of Appeal case Humber (II known).				
Date: August 15, 2018				

Steven G. Churchwell

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

## LaDonna Yumori-Kaku v. City of Santa Clara, et al. Santa Clara County Superior Court Case No. 17CV319862

Electronically filed by Superior Court of CA, County of Santa Clara, on 8/15/2018 3:42 PM Reviewed By:R. Walker Case #17CV319862

## **DECLARATION OF SERVICE** Env #1839423

Case #17CV319862 Env #1839423

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years, and not a party to or interested in this action. I am employed by Churchwell White LLP and my business address is 1414 K Street, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814. On this day, I caused to be served the following document(s):

NOTICE OF APPEAL

correspondence for mailing. On the same day that correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service, in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepared.  By personal delivery. I personally delivered the documents to the persons at the addresses set for the below. For a party represented by an attorney, delivery was made to the attorney or at the attorney's office by leaving the documents in an envelope or package clearly labeled to identify the attorney being served, with a receptionist or an individual in charge of the office, between the hours of 9:00 am and 5:00 pm. For a party, delivery was made to the party or by leaving the documents at the party's residence with some person not younger than 18 years of age between the hours of 8:00 am and 6:00 pm.		NOTICE OF AFFEAL
deposited the sealed envelope with the United States Postal Service, with the postage fully prepaid.   placed the envelope for collection and mailing, following our ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with this business's practice for collecting and processing correspondence for mailing. On the same day that correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service, in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepared.    By personal delivery. I personally delivered the documents to the persons at the addresses set for the below. For a party represented by an attorney, delivery was made to the attorney or at the attorney's office by leaving the documents in an envelope or package clearly labeled to identify the attorney being served, with a receptionist or an individual in charge of the office, between the hours of 9:00 am and 5:00 pm. For a party, delivery was made to the party or by leaving the documents at the party's residence with some person not younger than 18 years of age between the hours of 8:00 am and 6:00 pm.    By Express Mail or another method of overnight delivery to the person and at the address set forth below. I placed the envelope or package for collection and overnight delivery at an office or a regularly utilized drop box of the overnight delivery carrier.    By electronic service at the e-mail addresses set forth below.		· · ·
addresses set for the below. For a party represented by an attorney, delivery was made to the attorney or at the attorney's office by leaving the documents in an envelope or package clearly labeled to identify the attorney being served, with a receptionist or an individual in charge of the office, between the hours of 9:00 am and 5:00 pm. For a party, delivery was made to the party or by leaving the documents at the party's residence with some person not younger than 18 years of age between the hours of 8:00 am and 6:00 pm.  By Express Mail or another method of overnight delivery to the person and at the address set forth below. I placed the envelope or package for collection and overnight delivery at an office or a regularly utilized drop box of the overnight delivery carrier.  By electronic service at the e-mail addresses set forth below.	11 12 13	fully prepaid.  placed the envelope for collection and mailing, following our ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with this business's practice for collecting and processing correspondence for mailing. On the same day that correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United
set forth below. I placed the envelope or package for collection and overnight delivery at an office or a regularly utilized drop box of the overnight delivery carrier.  By electronic service at the e-mail addresses set forth below.	16 17 18	addresses set for the below. For a party represented by an attorney, delivery was made to the attorney or at the attorney's office by leaving the documents in an envelope or package clearly labeled to identify the attorney being served, with a receptionist or an individual in charge of the office, between the hours of 9:00 am and 5:00 pm. For a party, delivery was made to the party or by leaving the documents at the party's residence with some person not younger than 18 years of age between the hours of 8:00 am and
By electronic service at the e-mail addresses set forth below.	21	
		By electronic service at the e-mail addresses set forth below.

Robert Rubin LAW OFFICE OF ROBERT RUBIN 131 Steuart Street, Suite 300 San Francisco, CA 94105 T: (415) 625-8454 robertrubinsf@gmail.com Attorneys for Plaintiffs LADONNA YUMORI-KAKU, WESLEY KAZUO MUKOYAMA, UMAR KAMAL, MICHAEL KAKU, AND HERMINIO HERNANDO

28

24

25

26

27

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

{CW065350.1}

1 Proof of Service

Churchwell White up

1	Richard Konda Nicolas Kuwada
2	ASIAN LAW ALLIANCE
3	991 W. Hedding St., Suite 202 San Jose, CA 95126
	T: (408) 287-9710
4	F: (408) 287-0864
5	rkonda@asianlawalliance.org nkuwada@asianlawalliance.org
6	Morris J. Baller
7	Laura L. Ho
8	Ginger L. Grimes GOLDSTEIN, BORGEN, DARDARIAN & HO
9	300 Lakeside Drive, Suite 1000 Oakland, CA 94612
10	T: (510) 763-9800 F: (510) 835-1417
11	mballer@gbdhlegal.com
12	lho@gbdhlegal.com ggrimes@gbdhlegal.com
13	
14	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
15	foregoing is true and correct. Executed on August 15, 2018, at Sacramento, California.
16	
17	/s/ Alicea Norsby ALICEA NORSBY
18	alicea@churchwellwhite.com
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	

{CW065350.1} 2
Proof of Service